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2018 FHSAA 2A District 8 Championship

Hosted By: Tarpon Springs High School

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:38.13 # Fort Collins, CO2018

Stewart, Bartel, Gillilam, Alons

State: 1:42.34 * Buchholz2017

C Brooks, K Balbuena, J Rodriguez, K Cronin

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 2:02.88Land O'Lakes

1) Adcock, Jessica SR 2) Pinkos, Catherine FR

3) Zartmen, Jennifer JR 4) Paquette, Apryl SO

31.08 1:07.70 1:37.11 2:02.88

2 2:09.12River Ridge High

1) Staveski, Alexis 9 2) Tsolakakis, Ariande 10

3) Vasilakos, Rachel 11 4) Makris, Sophie 9

34.58 1:09.80 1:39.85 2:09.12

3 2:10.29Tarpon Springs

1) Zdravko, Eden FR 2) Silva, Amanda JR

3) Zaronias, Savvina JR 4) Meya, Erika SO

35.76 1:07.89 1:41.41 2:10.29

4 2:17.71Hudson

1) Windland, Ella 9 2) Baharmast, Jasmine 10

3) Hatke, MacKenzie 11 4) Amaral, Allison 10

36.07 1:14.60 1:44.89 2:17.71

5 2:20.69Lakewood High

1) Riiska, Rachel SR 2) Long, Audrey FR

3) Ball, Aaliyah FR 4) Hansen, Mariah SR

49.95 1:17.85 1:50.23 2:20.69

6 2:23.92Dunedin

1) Moran, Terri JR 2) Regenspurger, Lara JR

3) Borgesi, Jordyne FR 4) Provenzano, Erin FR

37.21 1:18.14 1:54.27 2:23.92

7 2:26.75Fivay (Hudson)

1) Berkstresser, Luna 11 2) Wilson, Halle 10

3) Rodriguez, Melanie 10 4) Bradley, Crystal 12

34.10 1:11.78 1:52.21 2:26.75

8 2:31.30Gibbs (St Pete)

1) Butler, Bayleigh SR 2) Plexico, Hollis JR

3) Mauk, Madyson SO 4) Dayton-Yaeger, Ella SO

38.54 1:16.71 1:58.87 2:31.30

--- DQGulf High School

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Miller, Samantha 12 2) Finn, Amanda 12

3) Andrews, Carrington 10 4) Tonello, Sabrina 9

41.49 1:14.83 1:47.95 DQ

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:27.74 # Baylor School, TN2014

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

State: 1:28.02 * Bolles (Jacksonville)2012

R Murphy, J Schooling, J Booth, S Condorelli

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:39.74Lakewood High

1) Ruefel, Jonathan SR 2) Irvin, Justin SR

3) Gerrard, Cameron SR 4) Doolittle, Sean SO

25.53 53.43 1:17.49 1:39.74

2 1:43.96Land O'Lakes

1) Idippili, Ravidu JR 2) Sutek, Griffin SO

3) Smith, Zachary SR 4) Kaatze, Jack JR

26.02 54.33 1:20.28 1:43.96

3 1:52.55River Ridge High

1) Kacpura, Alek 10 2) Martins, Craig 9

3) Pena, Chrystian 12 4) Freitas, Alexander 10

27.80 57.59 1:27.82 1:52.55

4 1:56.53Tarpon Springs

1) Bryson, Austin FR 2) Sakadales, Hunter JR

3) Prewitt, Micah JR 4) Magoulis, Logan JR

30.50 1:03.19 1:31.12 1:56.53

5 1:57.84Fivay (Hudson)

1) Staples, Alec 11 2) Velazquez, Jadon 11

3) McKay, Bryce 11 4) Lotero, Jordan 11

37.17 1:04.21 1:31.42 1:57.84

6 2:09.62Dunedin

1) Thompson, Jake SR 2) Maples, Zane JR

3) Hajduch, Cody SR 4) Olmo, Blake JR

33.92 1:14.68 1:40.70 2:09.62

7 2:23.83Gibbs (St Pete)

1) Mitchell, Darryl SO 2) Mitchell, Liam FR

3) Dunn, William SO 4) Kelley, Haydn FR

37.42 1:16.59 1:48.55 2:23.83

8 2:45.33Gulf High School

1) Kube, Noah 10 2) Snitko, Dmytriy 10

3) Papanikas, Antonio 11 4) Duncan, Matt 9

47.48 1:33.84 2:08.51 2:45.33

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

National: 1:41.55 # Katie Ledecky2015

State: 1:44.31 * Morgan Tankersley2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Land O'Lakes SR1 1:55.38Ward, Taylor

26.53 55.86 1:25.89 1:55.38

Land O'Lakes SR2 2:04.05Czupryn, Margarita

27.98 59.21 1:31.06 2:04.05

Land O'Lakes SO3 2:07.77Paquette, Apryl

28.54 1:01.13 1:35.15 2:07.77

Land O'Lakes SR4 2:17.74Adcock, Jessica

30.20 1:04.28 1:40.75 2:17.74

Tarpon Springs JR5 2:22.39Maciuba, Kacee

32.12 1:07.80 1:45.27 2:22.39

Hudson 106 2:27.67Baharmast, Jasmine

33.35 1:10.47 1:47.84 2:27.67

Tarpon Springs JR7 2:28.23Augugliaro, Abby

32.98 1:10.33 1:49.24 2:28.23

Lakewood High SR8 2:31.08Danielson, Elaine

33.06 1:11.22 1:51.53 2:31.08

Hudson 109 2:33.38Pluskota, Jordan

34.20 1:13.52 1:55.05 2:33.38

Hudson 1010 2:40.03Nelson, Averie

35.66 1:15.41 1:57.45 2:40.03

Fivay (Hudson) 1211 2:42.43Hahn, Kristen

36.60 1:17.24 2:00.75 2:42.43

Tarpon Springs SO12 2:42.47Carroll, Kierstyn

36.00 1:16.79 2:00.90 2:42.47
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2018 FHSAA 2A District 8 Championship

Hosted By: Tarpon Springs High School

Results

(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

River Ridge High 1213 2:49.52Murray, Erin

36.92 1:18.97 2:04.62 2:49.52

Tarpon Springs JR14 2:52.14Dees, Ashley

39.23 1:22.56 2:07.52 2:52.14

Lakewood High SR15 2:58.36Gironda, Maria

39.46 1:26.79 2:14.48 2:58.36

River Ridge High 1216 3:00.72Kempf, Ashley

38.85 1:26.29 2:15.80 3:00.72

River Ridge High 1217 3:01.97Hinnant, Brianna

40.38 1:27.07 2:15.12 3:01.97

Fivay (Hudson) 1218 3:03.52Lindsay, Kaylie

42.51 1:27.92 2:15.91 3:03.52

Hudson 1019 3:04.98Angstadt, Kelsie

41.26 1:28.04 2:18.20 3:04.98

Dunedin JR20 3:08.82Keeler, Alexa

39.45 1:25.42 2:15.89 3:08.82

Fivay (Hudson) 1021 3:16.75Carter, Kaila

42.71 1:35.96 2:29.11 3:16.75

Dunedin FR22 3:16.81Emlund, Madison

40.42 1:28.83 2:21.89 3:16.81

River Ridge High 1223 3:39.41Jessup, Emily

44.06 1:41.40 3:39.41

Gulf High School 1224 3:47.25Miller, Samantha

52.27 1:51.15 2:50.42 3:47.25

Gulf High School 1125 3:54.64Hagerup, Else

41.61 1:35.24 2:45.66 3:54.64

Fivay (Hudson) 1226 4:01.40Mattson, Zaida

50.35 2:58.79 4:01.40

Gulf High School 1227 4:44.73Perez, Abigal

55.44 2:10.31 3:30.54 4:44.73

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

National: 1:33.06 # Trey Freeman2018

State: 1:34.69 * Caeleb Dressel, Clay2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakewood High SO1 1:48.51Doolittle, Sean

25.11 53.22 1:21.34 1:48.51

River Ridge High 102 1:57.26Kacpura, Alek

26.13 55.40 1:26.18 1:57.26

Tarpon Springs JR3 2:10.26Prewitt, Micah

28.50 1:01.35 1:36.14 2:10.26

Hudson 104 2:13.99Nava, Apollo

30.42 1:03.91 1:39.05 2:13.99

Land O'Lakes SR5 2:16.12Sutek, Jackson

29.67 1:03.63 1:40.58 2:16.12

Lakewood High SR6 2:17.71Stewart, Sam

30.72 1:04.72 1:41.41 2:17.71

River Ridge High 127 2:22.65Smith, Cody

30.18 1:05.90 1:44.81 2:22.65

Dunedin FR8 2:24.16Babista, Jaden

31.52 1:07.79 1:46.68 2:24.16

Land O'Lakes SO9 2:25.89Gibson, Keston

32.11 1:08.55 1:47.44 2:25.89

Lakewood High SR10 2:27.56Hamilton, Nathan

31.46 1:45.96 2:27.56

Land O'Lakes SO11 2:30.13Green, David

33.02 1:12.23 1:52.81 2:30.13

Fivay (Hudson) 1012 2:33.13Ni, Zi

33.48 1:12.12 1:52.95 2:33.13

Dunedin SO13 2:34.31Buexjuahi, Alex

32.63 1:10.80 1:52.57 2:34.31

Lakewood High FR14 2:42.76Damel, Michael

35.59 1:16.85 2:01.33 2:42.76

Tarpon Springs FR15 2:42.79Sakadales, Colten

36.94 1:18.52 2:02.41 2:42.79

Gulf High School 1016 2:50.89Snitko, Dmytriy

34.67 1:17.96 2:50.89

Tarpon Springs SO17 2:53.26Wendler, Austin

35.44 2:53.26

Tarpon Springs SO18 2:58.25Chagaris, Panayioti

38.59 1:24.52 2:13.44 2:58.25

Fivay (Hudson) 919 3:01.07Boyko, David

37.39 1:25.28 3:01.07

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

National: 1:53.82 # Dagny Knutson2009

State: 1:57.07 * Melanie Margalis, Countryside2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hudson 111 2:22.88Hatke, MacKenzie

30.98 1:06.44 1:48.85 2:22.88

River Ridge High 112 2:29.38Vasilakos, Rachel

31.08 1:08.90 1:56.11 2:29.38

Land O'Lakes FR3 2:32.08Pinkos, Catherine

34.70 1:14.76 1:58.10 2:32.08

Land O'Lakes JR4 2:35.49Zartmen, Jennifer

31.94 1:11.52 2:00.08 2:35.49

River Ridge High 105 2:35.58Tsolakakis, Ariande

33.91 1:14.94 1:58.98 2:35.58

Fivay (Hudson) 106 2:43.04Wilson, Halle

36.47 1:20.42 2:06.21 2:43.04

Lakewood High FR7 2:43.34Ball, Aaliyah

32.93 1:12.59 2:02.57 2:43.34

Land O'Lakes SR8 2:45.62Larson, Makenna

35.23 1:17.45 2:08.34 2:45.62

Tarpon Springs JR9 2:55.81Zaronias, Savvina

37.64 1:21.34 2:15.65 2:55.81

Hudson 910 2:59.73Windland, Ella

40.35 1:25.34 2:20.13 2:59.73

Gibbs (St Pete) SR11 3:05.21Butler, Bayleigh

40.05 1:25.64 2:19.26 3:05.21

Land O'Lakes JR12 3:06.56Hammond, Abigail

40.84 1:26.72 2:23.56 3:06.56

Hudson 1013 3:12.15Amaral, Allison

36.37 1:26.97 2:25.03 3:12.15

Dunedin JR14 3:16.54Moran, Terri

45.22 2:32.86 3:16.54

Dunedin JR15 3:19.08Nachman, Amanda

43.42 1:36.13 2:34.97 3:19.08

Tarpon Springs SO16 3:20.27Watkins, Samantha

44.67 1:41.09 2:32.88 3:20.27

Fivay (Hudson) 1217 3:30.00Stanton, Adelitta

41.79 1:35.66 2:44.96 3:30.00
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2018 FHSAA 2A District 8 Championship

Hosted By: Tarpon Springs High School

Results

(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dunedin FR18 3:42.70Corbett, Chloi

48.92 1:43.45 2:50.69 3:42.70

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

National: 1:41.39 # David Nolan2011

State: 1:46.31 * Bradley Ally, St. Thomas2004

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakewood High SR1 2:02.92Irvin, Justin

27.08 59.16 1:35.19 2:02.92

Land O'Lakes SO2 2:16.04Sutek, Griffin

29.28 1:06.26 1:44.69 2:16.04

River Ridge High 93 2:18.46Martins, Craig

31.98 1:09.00 1:45.52 2:18.46

River Ridge High 104 2:22.33Safiulin, Arthur

29.84 1:07.14 1:48.28 2:22.33

Fivay (Hudson) 115 2:26.68McKay, Bryce

30.47 1:08.37 1:53.02 2:26.68

River Ridge High 106 2:28.05Safiulin, Robert

32.81 1:08.99 1:52.10 2:28.05

Land O'Lakes FR7 2:30.55Conroy, Jake

31.65 1:11.69 1:56.10 2:30.55

Land O'Lakes SO8 2:34.49Arbelaez, Sebastian

31.87 1:13.15 1:59.04 2:34.49

Lakewood High JR9 2:39.79Dault, Tobias

29.79 1:11.62 2:01.80 2:39.79

Hudson 910 2:46.40Barkley, Justin

32.07 1:15.94 2:08.91 2:46.40

Gibbs (St Pete) SO11 2:49.83Dunn, William

34.46 1:19.01 2:10.76 2:49.83

Lakewood High FR12 3:10.65Berling, Jaden

45.13 1:32.19 2:29.40 3:10.65

Lakewood High FR--- DQDamel, Ryan

No touch at turn - back

49.05 2:48.24 DQ

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

National: 21.64 # Abbey Weitzeil2015

State: 22.30 * Christina Swindle, Gulliver Pr2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Land O'Lakes SR1 24.82McCloskey, Romina

Lakewood High FR2 25.94Long, Audrey

Land O'Lakes JR3 26.43Henry, Amaya

Land O'Lakes SR4 27.21Rees, Rowan

Tarpon Springs SO5 29.24Meya, Erika

Hudson 106 30.05Pluskota, Jordan

Dunedin FR7 30.38Provenzano, Erin

Tarpon Springs JR8 30.59Raoui, Aisha

Tarpon Springs FR9 31.10Zdravko, Eden

Tarpon Springs SO10 32.35Britt, Lily

Land O'Lakes SR11 32.45Welch, Emmalee

Gibbs (St Pete) JR12 33.07Plexico, Hollis

Dunedin SO*13 33.08Byers, Paige

Gibbs (St Pete) SO*13 33.08Mauk, Madyson

Gulf High School 1215 33.92Ortiz, Alondra

Hudson 1016 34.09Engle, Hannah

Fivay (Hudson) 1217 34.39Bradley, Crystal

Hudson 918 34.44Dodd, Rose

Gibbs (St Pete) SO19 34.98Dayton-Yaeger, Ella

Anclote (Holiday 1220 35.00Solomon, Chloe

River Ridge High 1221 35.08Kempf, Ashley

Fivay (Hudson) 1222 35.38Morrison, Brittany

Gibbs (St Pete) FR23 36.77Kontrick, Isabella

Anclote (Holiday 1224 37.25Taylor, Zoe

Lakewood High FR25 37.75Cox, Kiara

Lakewood High SR26 38.08Gironda, Maria

Dunedin FR27 38.18Blackburn, Brianna

River Ridge High 12*28 39.53Texter, Amy

River Ridge High 9*28 39.53Bartling, Haley

River Ridge High 930 40.67Cuccionni, Gianna

Hudson 1031 40.93Garcia, Alicia

Dunedin FR32 45.04Diaz, Analy

Fivay (Hudson) 1233 47.35Dawson, Amya

Gulf High School 1234 47.48Kobe, Samantha

Lakewood High FR35 48.22Khitlik, Tatyana

Anclote (Holiday 1036 51.61Daugherty, Makayla

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

National: 19.29 # Caeleb Dressel2013

State: 19.29 * Caeleb Dressell, Clay2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Land O'Lakes SR1 20.91Pilkowski, Patryk

Land O'Lakes SO2 21.17Ramsey, Zuri

Lakewood High SR3 22.22Ruefel, Jonathan

Lakewood High SR4 23.51Gerrard, Cameron

Dunedin SR5 23.71Hajduch, Cody

Tarpon Springs FR6 23.78Bryson, Austin

Anclote (Holiday 127 23.93Gotepke, Efe

Land O'Lakes JR8 23.97Kaatze, Jack

River Ridge High 109 24.96Freitas, Alexander

Dunedin SR10 24.98Thompson, Jake

Lakewood High JR11 25.26Gass, Eric

Lakewood High SO12 25.84Albee, William

Tarpon Springs JR13 26.03Magoulis, Logan

Fivay (Hudson) 1114 26.15Lotero, Jordan

River Ridge High 1215 26.58Pena, Chrystian

Anclote (Holiday 1216 27.46Willis, Ian

Fivay (Hudson) 1017 28.19Giron, Paul

Gibbs (St Pete) SO18 28.23Mitchell, Darryl

Tarpon Springs SO19 28.31Murray, Jake

Dunedin JR20 28.49Olmo, Blake

Gulf High School 1121 28.87Papanikas, Antonio

Anclote (Holiday 922 30.51Caldwell, Corbin

Hudson 1023 30.63Nowaczyk, Camron

Land O'Lakes JR24 30.64Velez, Marcos

Dunedin SR25 31.34Arner, Jaylon

Hudson 1026 31.40Clifford, Tanner

Fivay (Hudson) 1227 32.51Figueroa, Moses

River Ridge High 1028 32.95Guy, Jeremy

Tarpon Springs SO29 33.50Wendler, Austin

Hudson 1030 35.02Yarbrough, Gabe

Gulf High School 1031 35.36Kube, Noah

Gibbs (St Pete) FR32 35.46Kelley, Haydn
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2018 FHSAA 2A District 8 Championship

Hosted By: Tarpon Springs High School

Results

(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Gulf High School 933 36.29Duncan, Matt

Gibbs (St Pete) FR34 37.67Dixon, Elija

Gulf High School 935 42.27Gutierrez, Sam

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

River Ridge High 121 403.90Kirves, Katelyn

Dunedin JR2 395.50Atherholt, Lexi

Dunedin SR3 369.30Edmundson, Shaeleigh

Land O'Lakes SO4 305.15Burstein, Madison

Fivay (Hudson) 95 205.70Berkstresser, Mia

River Ridge High 96 202.50Castano, Sophia

Land O'Lakes SO--- DQWright, Jessica

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Dunedin SR1 430.65Thompson, Jake

Land O'Lakes SO2 312.05Gandy, Mason

Lakewood High SO3 266.50Althaus, Cameron

Lakewood High SO4 258.70Thomas, D'Andre

Fivay (Hudson) 115 253.40Staples, Alec

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

National: 51.53 # Katie McLaughlin2015

State: 53.28 * Talia Bates2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Land O'Lakes SR1 1:03.41Czupryn, Margarita

29.33 1:03.41

River Ridge High 112 1:04.40Vasilakos, Rachel

29.90 1:04.40

Land O'Lakes JR3 1:10.65Zartmen, Jennifer

31.82 1:10.65

Lakewood High FR4 1:15.16Ball, Aaliyah

33.77 1:15.16

Gulf High School 105 1:15.62Andrews, Carrington

34.04 1:15.62

Land O'Lakes SR6 1:18.14Larson, Makenna

34.96 1:18.14

Tarpon Springs JR7 1:23.67Zaronias, Savvina

38.14 1:23.67

Dunedin FR8 1:24.93Borgesi, Jordyne

37.82 1:24.93

Dunedin FR9 1:30.09Provenzano, Erin

40.56 1:30.09

Land O'Lakes JR10 1:31.91Hammond, Abigail

41.69 1:31.91

Tarpon Springs SR11 1:36.51Boatman, Ashton

41.21 1:36.51

Lakewood High SR12 1:37.20Riiska, Rachel

43.58 1:37.20

Fivay (Hudson) 1013 1:44.01Rodriguez, Melanie

44.39 1:44.01

Fivay (Hudson) 1014 2:00.81Carter, Kaila

49.46 2:00.81

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

National: 45.52 # Joseph Schooling2013

State: 45.52 * Joseph Schooling, Bolles2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakewood High SR1 53.29Gerrard, Cameron

24.54 53.29

Lakewood High SR2 57.17Fajardo, Ethan

26.68 57.17

Land O'Lakes SR3 58.63Smith, Zachary

27.04 58.63

Fivay (Hudson) 114 1:05.01Lotero, Jordan

28.76 1:05.01

Tarpon Springs JR5 1:05.28Prewitt, Micah

29.66 1:05.28

Fivay (Hudson) 116 1:05.39McKay, Bryce

29.36 1:05.39

Land O'Lakes SO7 1:14.91Gibson, Keston

32.92 1:14.91

Land O'Lakes JR8 1:20.04Finn, Joseph

34.48 1:20.04

Lakewood High SR9 1:27.67Hamilton, Nathan

35.25 1:27.67

Lakewood High SR10 1:28.19Gray, Nick

35.96 1:28.19

Land O'Lakes FR11 1:29.16Reyes, Ricardo

37.77 1:29.16

Gibbs (St Pete) FR12 1:50.98Dixon, Elija

51.24 1:50.98

Hudson 9--- DQBarkley, Justin

False start

32.26 DQ

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

National: 47.09 # Abbey Weitzeil2015

State: 48.69 * Morgan Tankersley2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Land O'Lakes SR1 53.69McCloskey, Romina

26.16 53.69

Tarpon Springs JR2 56.40Silva, Amanda

27.43 56.40

Land O'Lakes JR3 58.49Henry, Amaya

27.88 58.49

Lakewood High FR4 58.58Long, Audrey

28.12 58.58

Land O'Lakes SR5 58.94Rees, Rowan

28.27 58.94

Land O'Lakes SO6 1:01.60Vero, Athena

29.27 1:01.60

Gulf High School 127 1:03.72Finn, Amanda

30.31 1:03.72

Hudson 108 1:06.39Baharmast, Jasmine

31.10 1:06.39

River Ridge High 99 1:08.82Makris, Sophie

32.68 1:08.82

Tarpon Springs JR10 1:08.94Raoui, Aisha

32.32 1:08.94
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2018 FHSAA 2A District 8 Championship

Hosted By: Tarpon Springs High School

Results

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakewood High SR11 1:12.28Hansen, Mariah

34.57 1:12.28

Tarpon Springs SO12 1:14.06Britt, Lily

36.55 1:14.06

Dunedin JR13 1:14.88Regenspurger, Lara

36.30 1:14.88

Tarpon Springs JR14 1:15.42Dees, Ashley

36.13 1:15.42

Hudson 1015 1:16.51Johnson, Dessa

36.66 1:16.51

Fivay (Hudson) 1016 1:17.49Rodriguez, Melanie

37.90 1:17.49

Lakewood High SR17 1:17.94Silwoski, Gabrielle

35.55 1:17.94

Hudson 1118 1:18.63Cook, Sarah

36.70 1:18.63

River Ridge High 1219 1:19.10Murray, Erin

36.79 1:19.10

Gibbs (St Pete) SO20 1:19.17Dayton-Yaeger, Ella

37.41 1:19.17

Fivay (Hudson) 1221 1:19.37Bradley, Crystal

39.37 1:19.37

Fivay (Hudson) 1222 1:22.16Lindsay, Kaylie

40.16 1:22.16

Anclote (Holiday 1223 1:22.22Solomon, Chloe

38.37 1:22.22

Dunedin JR24 1:24.03Lambertson, Kayla

37.22 1:24.03

Hudson 1025 1:24.18Hiley, Alison

40.64 1:24.18

Dunedin FR26 1:27.90Emlund, Madison

39.86 1:27.90

Anclote (Holiday 1227 1:28.78Taylor, Zoe

40.12 1:28.78

Gulf High School 1128 1:31.97Hagerup, Else

41.05 1:31.97

Lakewood High SR29 1:34.65Khitlik, Natasha

44.84 1:34.65

River Ridge High 1230 1:36.36Jessup, Emily

43.60 1:36.36

Gulf High School 1231 1:46.07Miller, Samantha

48.82 1:46.07

Anclote (Holiday 1032 2:05.02Daugherty, Makayla

56.81 2:05.02

River Ridge High 1133 2:18.98Sedlack, Sydney

1:08.39 2:18.98

Fivay (Hudson) 1134 2:19.77Wisbe, Brooke

1:08.21 2:19.77

Gibbs (St Pete) SO--- DNFMauk, Madyson

Did not finish

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

National: 42.34 # David Nolan2011

State: 42.95 * Ryan Murphy, Bolles2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Land O'Lakes SO1 47.78Ramsey, Zuri

22.67 47.78

Lakewood High SO2 49.32Doolittle, Sean

23.93 49.32

Tarpon Springs FR3 52.54Bryson, Austin

24.76 52.54

Anclote (Holiday 124 52.86Gotepke, Efe

25.34 52.86

River Ridge High 105 54.93Freitas, Alexander

27.52 54.93

Tarpon Springs JR6 56.30Sakadales, Hunter

26.31 56.30

Lakewood High JR7 56.58Gass, Eric

26.18 56.58

Lakewood High SO8 56.79Albee, William

26.71 56.79

Tarpon Springs JR9 57.72Magoulis, Logan

27.48 57.72

River Ridge High 1210 59.84Pena, Chrystian

27.74 59.84

Lakewood High SR11 1:00.35Davis, Thomas C

28.67 1:00.35

Gibbs (St Pete) FR12 1:01.33Mitchell, Liam

28.38 1:01.33

River Ridge High 1213 1:01.55Smith, Cody

29.50 1:01.55

Land O'Lakes JR14 1:02.26Beatty, Logan

29.79 1:02.26

Fivay (Hudson) 1115 1:02.77Velazquez, Jadon

30.04 1:02.77

Land O'Lakes JR16 1:03.11Crouch, Justin

Anclote (Holiday 1217 1:04.36Willis, Ian

30.21 1:04.36

Tarpon Springs SO18 1:04.49Murray, Jake

29.15 1:04.49

Dunedin FR19 1:04.70Babista, Jaden

30.14 1:04.70

Dunedin SO20 1:06.10Buexjuahi, Alex

31.46 1:06.10

Land O'Lakes SO21 1:06.64Green, David

31.77 1:06.64

Dunedin JR22 1:08.70Ehrenberg, Joey

31.73 1:08.70

Anclote (Holiday 923 1:10.32Caldwell, Corbin

33.09 1:10.32

Gulf High School 1124 1:10.69Papanikas, Antonio

33.79 1:10.69

Hudson 1025 1:11.12Clifford, Tanner

33.82 1:11.12

Hudson 1026 1:11.92Yarbrough, Gabe

35.12 1:11.92
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2018 FHSAA 2A District 8 Championship

Hosted By: Tarpon Springs High School

Results

(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

River Ridge High 1027 1:16.48Guy, Jeremy

36.15 1:16.48

Fivay (Hudson) 1228 1:16.70Figueroa, Moses

35.27 1:16.70

Dunedin SR29 1:17.71Arner, Jaylon

34.72 1:17.71

Fivay (Hudson) 930 1:18.85Boyko, David

35.91 1:18.85

Gibbs (St Pete) FR31 1:22.70Kelley, Haydn

38.70 1:22.70

Gulf High School 932 1:25.35Duncan, Matt

38.26 1:25.35

Gulf High School 933 1:41.16Gutierrez, Sam

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

National: 4:26.58 # Katy Ledecky2015

State: 4:37.60 * Morgan Tankersley2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Land O'Lakes SR1 5:08.49Ward, Taylor

27.68 58.66 1:30.61 2:02.74

2:34.50 3:05.91 3:36.90 4:08.17

4:39.09 5:08.49

Land O'Lakes SO2 5:44.68Paquette, Apryl

29.71 1:03.79 1:39.42 2:14.88

2:51.17 3:27.06 4:02.81 4:37.74

5:12.14 5:44.68

Land O'Lakes SR3 6:00.02Swan, Caitlin

31.21 1:06.41 1:43.11 2:20.19

2:57.16 3:34.10 4:10.80 4:47.43

5:24.33 6:00.02

Tarpon Springs JR4 6:10.57Maciuba, Kacee

32.50 1:08.39 1:46.00 2:24.12

3:01.75 3:39.28 4:17.25 4:55.71

5:33.69 6:10.57

River Ridge High 95 6:21.31Staveski, Alexis

31.31 1:06.37 1:43.09 2:20.62

3:00.17 3:40.32 4:20.88 5:01.98

5:42.38 6:21.31

Land O'Lakes FR6 6:23.80Rodriguez, Kayla

33.83 1:12.11 1:51.45 2:30.90

3:10.18 3:49.49 4:28.48 5:07.92

5:46.54 6:23.80

Tarpon Springs SO7 7:14.93Carroll, Kierstyn

36.29 1:17.20 2:01.18 2:46.99

3:33.18 4:19.26 5:04.89 5:49.70

6:34.17 7:14.93

Hudson 108 7:21.21Nelson, Averie

35.79 1:16.47 1:58.84 2:42.63

3:27.73 4:13.58 4:59.83 5:46.89

6:34.95 7:21.21

Fivay (Hudson) 129 7:29.20Hahn, Kristen

37.09 1:18.27 2:02.83 2:48.66

3:35.49 4:23.03 5:10.30 5:58.61

6:46.54 7:29.20

Hudson 1210 7:40.20Heffron, Erin

38.72 1:22.31 2:10.29 2:58.12

3:46.41 4:34.59 5:22.37 6:09.84

6:57.58 7:40.20

Dunedin FR11 8:01.88Borgesi, Jordyne

37.91 1:21.72 2:08.57 2:58.39

3:47.46 4:39.45 5:31.76 8:01.88

River Ridge High 1212 8:15.43Hinnant, Brianna

42.72 1:32.18 2:23.42 3:14.98

4:06.95 4:58.89 5:50.56 6:41.79

7:33.04 8:15.43

Gulf High School 913 8:31.97Tonello, Sabrina

39.61 1:26.26 2:18.17 3:10.96

4:05.47 4:59.84 5:54.10 6:46.95

7:40.84 8:31.97

Dunedin FR14 8:37.16Blackburn, Brianna

41.48 1:28.46 2:20.83 3:14.11

4:08.53 5:03.90 5:58.85 6:53.50

7:45.82 8:37.16

Lakewood High SR--- DNFDanielson, Elaine

Did not finish

40.02

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

National: 4:12.87 # Grant Shoults2016

State: 4:17.29 * Nicholas Caldwell, Riverview2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakewood High SR1 5:14.78Fajardo, Ethan

26.97 56.68 1:59.83

2:31.81 5:14.78

Dunedin SR2 5:18.09Hajduch, Cody

27.13 57.39 1:28.94 2:01.25

2:33.85 3:06.45 3:40.05 4:14.24

4:46.26 5:18.09

Land O'Lakes SR3 5:46.08Smith, Zachary

28.92 1:01.39 1:35.46 2:10.50

2:46.15 3:21.74 3:57.93 4:34.43

5:10.75 5:46.08

Land O'Lakes FR4 6:01.24Conroy, Jake

30.62 1:41.35 2:55.05

3:32.38 4:09.71 4:47.49

5:26.08 6:01.24

Hudson 105 6:02.65Nava, Apollo

30.82 1:04.62 1:40.03 2:17.13

2:54.19 3:31.42 4:09.24 4:47.75

5:25.62 6:02.65

Land O'Lakes SO6 6:13.09Arbelaez, Sebastian

30.10 1:04.25 1:40.44 2:18.40

2:56.05 3:34.91 4:14.29 4:54.06

5:34.99 6:13.09

Lakewood High SR7 6:23.38Davis, Thomas C

31.50 1:07.16 1:44.82 2:24.02

3:04.38 3:45.64 4:26.19 5:06.95

5:46.55 6:23.38
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2018 FHSAA 2A District 8 Championship

Hosted By: Tarpon Springs High School

Results

(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dunedin FR8 6:58.25Silcott, Dillon

36.01 1:16.85 1:59.51 2:42.23

3:24.31 4:07.63 4:51.52 5:36.05

6:19.62 6:58.25

Dunedin FR9 6:58.62Ocasio, Joanthony

35.98 1:16.14 1:57.91 3:25.22

4:51.91

6:19.51 6:58.62

Gibbs (St Pete) SO10 7:12.71Dunn, William

34.58 1:13.08 1:55.39 2:39.31

3:24.97 4:10.33 4:56.50 5:43.41

6:29.77 7:12.71

Lakewood High FR11 7:38.35White, Jeremy

35.19 2:05.08

7:00.59 7:38.35

Lakewood High SO12 8:01.21Henriksson, Jonah

36.52 1:21.71 2:59.82 3:50.05

4:41.57 5:32.64

6:23.04 8:01.21

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 1:30.72 # Carmel, IN2015

Burchill V, Adams, Smith, Rothrock

State: 1:31.66 * Buchholz2017

T. Bates, K. Cronin, G. Bates, I. Ivey

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:44.72Land O'Lakes

1) Ward, Taylor SR 2) Czupryn, Margarita SR

3) Henry, Amaya JR 4) McCloskey, Romina SR

25.58 52.43 1:19.75 1:44.72

2 1:57.50River Ridge High

1) Vasilakos, Rachel 11 2) Kirves, Katelyn 12

3) Staveski, Alexis 9 4) Tsolakakis, Ariande 10

28.48 1:00.86 1:28.99 1:57.50

3 2:03.63Tarpon Springs

1) Augugliaro, Abby JR 2) Zdravko, Eden FR

3) Raoui, Aisha JR 4) Meya, Erika SO

30.61 1:01.83 1:33.68 2:03.63

4 2:05.73Lakewood High

1) Danielson, Elaine SR 2) Hansen, Mariah SR

3) Ball, Aaliyah FR 4) Long, Audrey FR

33.45 1:08.18 1:39.29 2:05.73

5 2:08.82Dunedin

1) Atherholt, Lexi JR 2) Edmundson, Shaeleigh SR

3) Byers, Paige SO 4) Provenzano, Erin FR

30.96 1:03.44 1:37.99 2:08.82

6 2:09.18Fivay (Hudson)

1) Berkstresser, Luna 11 2) Bradley, Crystal 12

3) Morrison, Brittany 12 4) Wilson, Halle 10

31.31 1:07.83 1:40.44 2:09.18

7 2:13.80Gibbs (St Pete)

1) Butler, Bayleigh SR 2) Plexico, Hollis JR

3) Dayton-Yaeger, Ella SO 4) Mauk, Madyson SO

32.38 1:08.48 1:41.66 2:13.80

8 2:46.80Gulf High School

1) Kobe, Samantha 12 2) Miller, Samantha 12

3) Hagerup, Else 11 4) Tonello, Sabrina 9

52.03 1:31.36 2:09.29 2:46.80

--- DQHudson

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Baharmast, Jasmine 10 2) Windland, Ella 9

3) Amaral, Allison 10 4) Hatke, MacKenzie 11

29.72 59.07 1:32.16 DQ

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 1:19.27 # Bolles School, FL2012

R Murphy, J Schooling, E Goossen, S Condorelli

State: 1:19.27 * Bolles (Jacksonville)2012

R Murphy, J Schooling, E Goossen, S Condorelli

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:28.86Land O'Lakes

1) Pilkowski, Patryk SR 2) Idippili, Ravidu JR

3) Kaatze, Jack JR 4) Ramsey, Zuri SO

21.18 44.31 1:07.70 1:28.86

2 1:29.22Lakewood High

1) Ruefel, Jonathan SR 2) Gerrard, Cameron SR

3) Doolittle, Sean SO 4) Irvin, Justin SR

22.12 44.72 1:07.33 1:29.22

3 1:40.02Tarpon Springs

1) Magoulis, Logan JR 2) Sakadales, Hunter JR

3) Prewitt, Micah JR 4) Bryson, Austin FR

25.94 50.81 1:16.20 1:40.02

4 1:40.33River Ridge High

1) Safiulin, Arthur 10 2) Martins, Craig 9

3) Kacpura, Alek 10 4) Freitas, Alexander 10

24.57 50.67 1:15.06 1:40.33

5 1:41.57Fivay (Hudson)

1) Staples, Alec 11 2) Giron, Paul 10

3) Lotero, Jordan 11 4) McKay, Bryce 11

27.59 51.29 1:17.22 1:41.57

6 1:47.68Dunedin

1) Hajduch, Cody SR 2) Babista, Jaden FR

3) Buexjuahi, Alex SO 4) Thompson, Jake SR

24.09 52.29 1:22.10 1:47.68

7 2:01.12Hudson

1) Clifford, Tanner 10 2) Nowaczyk, Camron 10

3) Barkley, Justin 9 4) Nava, Apollo 10

33.45 1:03.03 1:31.75 2:01.12

8 2:04.86Gibbs (St Pete)

1) Dunn, William SO 2) Dixon, Elija FR

3) Mitchell, Darryl SO 4) Mitchell, Liam FR

29.77 1:09.27 1:38.32 2:04.86

9 2:16.05Gulf High School

1) Kube, Noah 10 2) Snitko, Dmytriy 10

3) Papanikas, Antonio 11 4) Duncan, Matt 9

36.73 1:10.50 1:39.34 2:16.05
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2018 FHSAA 2A District 8 Championship

Hosted By: Tarpon Springs High School

Results
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

National: 51.43 # Olivia Smoliga2012

State: 52.46 * Clara Smiddy, S. Florida HEAT2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hudson 111 1:04.39Hatke, MacKenzie

31.41 1:04.39

Land O'Lakes SR2 1:07.24Adcock, Jessica

31.81 1:07.24

Land O'Lakes SO3 1:11.05Vero, Athena

34.37 1:11.05

Land O'Lakes SR4 1:12.11Swan, Caitlin

34.94 1:12.11

Gulf High School 105 1:14.25Andrews, Carrington

35.40 1:14.25

River Ridge High 96 1:17.54Staveski, Alexis

37.26 1:17.54

Fivay (Hudson) 117 1:18.44Berkstresser, Luna

36.57 1:18.44

Tarpon Springs JR8 1:19.64Augugliaro, Abby

Land O'Lakes FR9 1:19.89Rodriguez, Kayla

38.93 1:19.89

Tarpon Springs FR10 1:21.39Zdravko, Eden

Dunedin JR11 1:22.65Moran, Terri

38.93 1:22.65

Fivay (Hudson) 912 1:27.48Berkstresser, Mia

Lakewood High SR13 1:27.63Hansen, Mariah

42.56 1:27.63

Hudson 1114 1:30.05Cook, Sarah

42.79 1:30.05

Tarpon Springs SR15 1:30.44Boatman, Ashton

43.44 1:30.44

Gulf High School 1216 1:30.72Ortiz, Alondra

41.78 1:30.72

Fivay (Hudson) 1217 1:31.62Stanton, Adelitta

Hudson 1018 1:32.32Vigio, Mariah

44.15 1:32.32

Lakewood High SR19 1:33.50Riiska, Rachel

42.84 1:33.50

Dunedin JR20 1:34.70Lambertson, Kayla

42.68 1:34.70

Dunedin FR21 1:36.98Corbett, Chloi

44.65 1:36.98

Gibbs (St Pete) SO22 1:58.90Harrison, Emma

54.99 1:58.90

Gulf High School 1223 2:11.88Kobe, Samantha

1:02.92 2:11.88

Fivay (Hudson) 1224 2:22.32Mattson, Zaida

1:05.45 2:22.32

River Ridge High 12--- DQEncarcion, Valeria

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

1:02.06 DQ

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

National: 45.34 # Ryan Murphy2012

State: 45.34 * Ryan Murphy, Bolles2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Land O'Lakes SR1 53.44Pilkowski, Patryk

26.73 53.44

Lakewood High SR2 54.48Ruefel, Jonathan

26.22 54.48

Land O'Lakes JR3 56.34Idippili, Ravidu

27.21 56.34

River Ridge High 104 59.50Kacpura, Alek

28.75 59.50

Fivay (Hudson) 115 1:01.64Staples, Alec

29.17 1:01.64

River Ridge High 106 1:07.71Safiulin, Robert

32.98 1:07.71

Land O'Lakes SR7 1:08.39Sutek, Jackson

33.54 1:08.39

Gibbs (St Pete) FR8 1:14.72Mitchell, Liam

Fivay (Hudson) 109 1:15.35Giron, Paul

37.62 1:15.35

Land O'Lakes JR10 1:17.81Finn, Joseph

Lakewood High FR11 1:22.00Berling, Jaden

39.63 1:22.00

Dunedin FR12 1:22.32Ocasio, Joanthony

41.36 1:22.32

Lakewood High SR13 1:23.99Gray, Nick

Gibbs (St Pete) SO14 1:24.70Mitchell, Darryl

42.39 1:24.70

Lakewood High SR15 1:27.29Myott, Kyle

42.43 1:27.29

Dunedin JR16 1:27.68Olmo, Blake

40.83 1:27.68

Dunedin JR17 1:28.79Ehrenberg, Joey

42.61 1:28.79

Tarpon Springs SO18 1:37.26Chagaris, Panayioti

46.47 1:37.26

Gulf High School 1019 2:03.93Kube, Noah

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

National: 58.40 # Emily Weiss2018

State: 1:00.99 * Isabel Ivey2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Tarpon Springs JR1 1:10.43Silva, Amanda

32.85 1:10.43

River Ridge High 102 1:15.86Tsolakakis, Ariande

35.37 1:15.86

Land O'Lakes FR3 1:18.73Pinkos, Catherine

38.08 1:18.73

Gulf High School 124 1:19.45Finn, Amanda

35.02 1:19.45

Fivay (Hudson) 105 1:20.36Wilson, Halle

37.52 1:20.36

Gibbs (St Pete) JR6 1:26.66Plexico, Hollis

38.55 1:26.66
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2018 FHSAA 2A District 8 Championship

Hosted By: Tarpon Springs High School

Results

(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Tarpon Springs SO7 1:27.82Meya, Erika

40.99 1:27.82

Dunedin JR8 1:29.19Regenspurger, Lara

41.65 1:29.19

River Ridge High 99 1:30.95Makris, Sophie

42.11 1:30.95

Dunedin SO10 1:30.98Byers, Paige

42.92 1:30.98

Fivay (Hudson) 1211 1:32.54Morrison, Brittany

43.75 1:32.54

Gibbs (St Pete) SR12 1:33.57Butler, Bayleigh

43.84 1:33.57

Land O'Lakes JR13 1:33.95Canton, Sara

43.64 1:33.95

Land O'Lakes FR14 1:34.41Benton, Zeina

43.93 1:34.41

Hudson 1015 1:34.78Amaral, Allison

44.68 1:34.78

Hudson 916 1:36.29Windland, Ella

44.08 1:36.29

Gulf High School 917 1:39.84Tonello, Sabrina

45.67 1:39.84

Tarpon Springs SO18 1:40.97Watkins, Samantha

47.17 1:40.97

Hudson 1219 1:42.75Heffron, Erin

47.80 1:42.75

Land O'Lakes SR20 1:42.79Welch, Emmalee

47.94 1:42.79

Dunedin JR21 1:44.03Nachman, Amanda

49.11 1:44.03

Lakewood High SR22 1:46.52Silwoski, Gabrielle

48.45 1:46.52

River Ridge High 923 1:47.33Bartling, Haley

50.54 1:47.33

Dunedin JR24 1:48.10Keeler, Alexa

49.53 1:48.10

Hudson 1025 1:56.35Johnson, Dessa

54.99 1:56.35

Lakewood High SR26 2:25.64Khitlik, Natasha

1:08.33 2:25.64

Fivay (Hudson) 1227 2:31.16Dawson, Amya

1:11.77 2:31.16

Fivay (Hudson) 1128 2:32.67Wisbe, Brooke

1:14.60 2:32.67

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

National: 51.16 # Reece Whitley2018

State: 54.33 * James Daugherty2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakewood High SR1 1:02.66Irvin, Justin

29.23 1:02.66

Land O'Lakes SO2 1:03.10Sutek, Griffin

29.61 1:03.10

River Ridge High 93 1:04.80Martins, Craig

30.77 1:04.80

River Ridge High 104 1:09.54Safiulin, Arthur

32.72 1:09.54

Tarpon Springs JR5 1:11.20Sakadales, Hunter

32.67 1:11.20

Land O'Lakes JR6 1:14.67Crouch, Justin

35.01 1:14.67

Fivay (Hudson) 117 1:21.67Velazquez, Jadon

36.89 1:21.67

Lakewood High JR8 1:21.75Dault, Tobias

37.99 1:21.75

Fivay (Hudson) 109 1:23.60Ni, Zi

39.34 1:23.60

Hudson 1010 1:25.02Nowaczyk, Camron

38.28 1:25.02

Lakewood High SO11 1:26.91Pacowta, Dylan

39.21 1:26.91

Tarpon Springs FR12 1:27.28Sakadales, Colten

40.98 1:27.28

Dunedin JR13 1:30.02Maples, Zane

40.92 1:30.02

Land O'Lakes14 1:35.23Braun, Cameron

43.86 1:35.23

Lakewood High SR15 1:36.85Cox, Timothy

41.17 1:36.85

Gulf High School 1016 1:39.24Snitko, Dmytriy

48.02 1:39.24

Land O'Lakes FR17 1:39.54Reyes, Ricardo

45.13 1:39.54

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 3:15.38 # Carmel, IN2015

Burchill V, Adams, Smith, Bilquist

State: 3:20.95 * Buchholz2017

I Ivey, K Balbuena, G Bates, T Bates

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:46.63Land O'Lakes

1) Ward, Taylor SR 2) Czupryn, Margarita SR

3) Henry, Amaya JR 4) McCloskey, Romina SR

26.87 56.66 1:23.87 1:54.26

2:21.90 2:52.82 3:18.39 3:46.63

2 4:39.24Tarpon Springs

1) Maciuba, Kacee JR 2) Zaronias, Savvina JR

3) Raoui, Aisha JR 4) Augugliaro, Abby JR

32.24 1:08.34 1:41.95 2:20.28

2:53.41 3:30.38 4:02.63 4:39.24

3 4:52.08Fivay (Hudson)

1) Berkstresser, Mia 9 2) Hahn, Kristen 12

3) Rodriguez, Melanie 10 4) Berkstresser, Luna 11

34.65 1:13.91 1:48.56 2:27.02

3:01.55 3:42.83 4:14.94 4:52.08

4 4:54.59Hudson

1) Cook, Sarah 11 2) Heffron, Erin 12

3) Nelson, Averie 10 4) Pluskota, Jordan 10

36.25 1:17.37 1:54.06 2:35.03

3:09.54 3:47.96 4:19.90 4:54.59
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2018 FHSAA 2A District 8 Championship

Hosted By: Tarpon Springs High School

Results

(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

5 5:07.06Dunedin

1) Borgesi, Jordyne FR 2) Lambertson, Kayla JR

3) Nachman, Amanda JR 4) Moran, Terri JR

34.04 1:14.24 1:49.09 2:33.74

3:09.90 3:49.95 4:25.86 5:07.06

6 5:42.38Lakewood High

1) Silwoski, Gabrielle SR 2) Gironda, Maria SR

3) Khitlik, Natasha SR 4) Riiska, Rachel SR

36.43 1:21.58 1:59.28 2:46.41

3:32.12 4:24.07 5:00.70 5:42.38

--- DQRiver Ridge High

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Jessup, Emily 12 2) Cuccionni, Gianna 9

3) Murray, Erin 12 4) Makris, Sophie 9

43.36 1:35.15 2:18.86 3:12.66

3:48.05 4:30.96 5:03.86 DQ

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 2:54.43 # Bolles School, FL2012

R Murphy, S Condorelli, J Booth, J Schooling

State: 2:54.43 * Bolles (Jacksonville)2012

R Murphy, S Condorelli, J Booth, J Schooling

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:24.55Land O'Lakes

1) Pilkowski, Patryk SR 2) Idippili, Ravidu JR

3) Kaatze, Jack JR 4) Ramsey, Zuri SO

23.75 51.21 1:16.04 1:43.88

2:08.55 2:36.25 2:58.72 3:24.55

2 3:49.74Lakewood High

1) Albee, William SO 2) Gass, Eric JR

3) Davis, Thomas C SR 4) Fajardo, Ethan SR

26.95 59.08 1:24.57 1:55.20

2:23.33 2:55.00 3:21.05 3:49.74

3 4:01.37River Ridge High

1) Smith, Cody 12 2) Safiulin, Robert 10

3) Safiulin, Arthur 10 4) Pena, Chrystian 12

29.00 1:02.01 1:31.70 2:03.79

2:30.59 3:01.12 3:28.85 4:01.37

4 4:31.40Dunedin

1) Buexjuahi, Alex SO 2) Ehrenberg, Joey JR

3) Silcott, Dillon FR 4) Babista, Jaden FR

31.21 1:05.63 1:38.39 2:16.96

2:48.97 3:25.95 3:56.36 4:31.40

5 4:31.85Hudson

1) Clifford, Tanner 10 2) Nowaczyk, Camron 10

3) Barkley, Justin 9 4) Nava, Apollo 10

1:18.59 1:45.39 2:26.59

3:30.32 3:59.28 4:31.85

6 4:51.79Tarpon Springs

1) Sakadales, Colten FR 2) Chagaris, Panayioti SO

3) Wendler, Austin SO 4) Murray, Jake SO

32.77 1:07.84 1:45.61 2:27.61

3:46.52 4:17.69 4:51.79

--- DQFivay (Hudson)

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Giron, Paul 10 2) Figueroa, Moses 12

3) Ni, Zi 10 4) Velazquez, Jadon 11

29.33 1:01.47 1:18.69 2:17.46

2:50.70 3:29.72 4:00.33 DQ


